

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

April 13, 2023

## PCC Voice #PCCVoiceEngage Challenge

As we celebrated March Madness during the month of March, the PCC Advisory Committee Strategic Innovations and PCC Policy Sub-Committee challenged PCC members to engage and encourage others to post on *PCC Voice* with the hashtag: #PCCVoiceEngage.

Examples of a qualifying post:

- > Announce a PCC Event
- Pictures from a PCC Event
- Congratulate a PCC member accomplishment
- > Introducing a new Member to PCC Voice
- Creating your first post on PCC Voice

The winner with the most #PCCVoiceEngage posts is **Rodney Waller** from the Big Bend PCC. Congratulations Rodney! Rodney will receive a Selfie Light as recognition of his support of this challenge.



Thank you to everyone who participated in the #PCCVoiceEngage challenge. Be sure to be on the lookout for the next *PCC Voice* Challenge #PCCMemberBrag beginning shortly.

## Get Connected and Grow!

**Customer Outreach, Corporate Affairs** 

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. -Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.